PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kui Lai Curie Chan	12/14/2010
Alan Kin Lun Choi	12/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lighthouse Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 2304-2305, 23/F., One Landmark East	
Internal Address:	100 How Ming Street	
City:	Kwun Tong, Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61362593
Application Number:	12954131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)277-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 277-6500

Email: cunninghams@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 2: Attn: Cindy Yang, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L0014.0028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cindy Yang

Total Attachments: 3

source=L0014_0028#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025582 FRAME: 0538 \$80,00 61362593

501396656

source=L0014_0028#page2.tif source=L0014_0028#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025582 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, we, <u>Kui Lai Curie Chan</u>, a Canadian citizen residing in Hong Kong, and <u>Alan Kin Lun Choi</u>, a Canadian citizen residing in Hong Kong, as Assignors, have invented certain improvements listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, <u>Lighthouse Technologies Limited</u>, a Hong Kong limited company with a place of business at Unit 2304-2305, 23/F., One Landmark East, 100 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any Patents that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten U.S. Dollars (USD\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Invention and the aforesaid applications for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, national/regional stage, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, all rights under any applicable international conventions and treaties (e.g., the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property), including all rights of priority from the filing of said applications and all goodwill associated therewith, and all rights for past infringement, and the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and relevant foreign patent offices are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignors, for ourselves and our respective legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, regional/national stage, substitute, reissue and other applications for Patent on said Invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee, its successors, or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, its assigns, or its representatives all facts known to the Assignors respecting said Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist Assignee, its successors, its assigns and its nominees to obtain patent protection for said Invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: 03-614, 2010	ASSIGNOR #1		
Date: 02-614, 2010	Kui Lai Curie Chan		
	ASSIGNOR #2		
Date:	Alan Kin Lun Choi		

ASSIGNEE -	LIGH	THOU	JSE
TECHNOLO	GIES I	LIMIT	ED

Name: PETER CHAN
Title: MANAGING MRECTOR

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

EXHIBIT A – INVENTION

DS Internal Docket No.	Application No. & Filing Date	Title	Country/Region/PCT
L0014.0025-PRO	U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/362,593, filed July 8, 2010	Variable Space Shutter for LED Display	U.S.
L0014.0026-US	U.S. Serial No. 12/954,131, filed November 24, 2010	Variable Space Shutter for LED Display	U.S.
L0014.0027-PCT	PCT International Application No. PCT/CA2010/001838, filed November 24, 2010	Variable Space Shutter for LED Display	Hong Kong
L0014.0028-TW	Taiwanese Patent Application No. 99140534, filed November 24, 2010	Variable Space Shutter for LED Display	Taiwan

3

PATENT REEL: 025582 FRAME: 0542